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PFTC Steering Committee

Coates, Steve (*)

TNC Rep

Univ. of FL

School of Forest Resource & Conserv.
Post Office Box 110410

Gainesville, FL 32611

352/273-2002

352/317-2741 (cell)

352/392-1707 (fax)

email: steve.coates@tnc.org

Detwiler, Carolyn (*)
Administrative Spec., PFTC
3250 Capital Circle SW

Tallahassee, FL 32310
850/523-8634

850/766-1693 (cell)

850/523-8640 (fax)

email: carolyn.detwiler@usda.gov

Dueitt, Mike (*)

FS Region 8 Rep

USDA Forest Service

1720 Peachtree Road, NW
Atlanta, GA 30309

850/228-0320 (cell)

404/347-2836 (fux)

email: michael.devitt@usda.gov

Ellsworth, Mike

Fish & Wildlife Service, NIFC
3833 South Development Ave.

Boise, ID 83705

208/407-8711 (cell)

email: michael_ellsworth@fws.gov

(%) Advisory non-voting member(s)

Jackson, Mark

Bureau of Indian Affairs, NIFC
3833 South Development Ave.
Boise, ID 83705

208/387-5041

208/861-4444 (cell)

email: mark.jackson@bia.gov

Ploski, (Mav) Mark (*)

Fire Operations Spec., PFTC
3250 Capital Circle SW
Tallahassee, FL 32310
850/523-8637

850/879-0914 (cell)
850/523-8640 (fux)

email: mark.ploski@usda.gov

Romero, Frankie (Vice-Chair)
through December 2020

FS Washington Office Rep

USDA Forest Service

3833 South Development Ave.

Boise, ID 83705

208/634-0798

208/630-4685 (cell)

208-634-0728 (fax)

email: francisco.romero@usda.gov

Saddler, John

FL Forest Service Rep
Florida Forest Service
3125 Conner Blvd., Rm 154
Tallahassee, FL 32399
850/681-5928

email:
john.saddler@fdacs.gov

Seamon, Greg (*)

Fire Training Spec., PFTC

3250 Capital Circle SW
Tallahassee, FL 32310
850/523-8631

850/556-8613 (cell)

850/523-8640 (fax)

email: gseamon@talltimbers.org

Shultz, Jim

National Park Service, NIFC
3833 South Development Ave.
Boise, ID 83705

208/387-5215

208/608-4810 (cell)

email: jim_shultz@nps.gov

Simpson, Angie (Chair)
through December 2020
Bureau of Land Mgmt., NIFC
3833 South Development Ave.
Boise, ID 83705

208/387-5381

208/807-1632 (cell)
208/387-5994 (fax)

email: ajsimpson@blm.gov

Trincado, Robert (¥)

Director, PFTC

3250 Capital Circle SW

Tallahassee, FL 32310
850/523-8633

850/274-3109 (cell)

850/523-8640 (fax)

email: roberto_trincado@fws.gov

Updated May 2020
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PFTC Steering Committee Continued

Wallace, Jon (*)

USFWS Southeast Region
954 airport Road, Suite 105
Chamblee, GA 30341
404/679-7244

208/830-1853 (cell)
404/679-72712 (fax)

email: jon_wallace@fws.gov

Winfield, Jay (¥)

Director, Ntl. Training Centers
3833 South Development Ave.
Boise, ID 83705

208/993-0768 (cell)

email: jay.winfield@usda.gov

(%) Advisory non-voting member(s) Updated May 2020
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